
CNMI PSS Directory as of January 2025

1

 ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS Phone Nos Alternate #s Fax Cell Nos EMAIL ADDRESS

1 Garapan Elementary School Mr. Derwin Johnson,  Principal 237-3342 664-3954 783-8688 derwin.johnson@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Ms. Jaclyn Quitugua - Vice Principal 237-3343 jaclyn.quitugua@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP  96950 Ms. Thia Seman, Counselor (Kinder-2nd grade) 237-3344 thia.seman@cnmipss.org

Corporal Derrence Jeffrey Jack Street Ms. Regina Devero, Counselor (3rd-5th grade) 237-3344 regina.devero@cnmipss.org

Ms. Laura Matsunaga,  School Aide / Secretary 237-3341 664-3951 laura.matsunaga@cnmipss.org

237-3344

2 Gregorio T. Camacho Elementary School Mrs. Raena Camacho, Principal 237-3126 664-3410 783-8960 raena.camacho@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Mrs. Melisa Mendez, Vice Principal 237-3122 melisa.mendez@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Ms. Hope Gomez, Counselor 237-3130 hope.gomez@cnmipss.org

Mamate Loop, San Roque Village Ms. Angelica Atalig, Secretary 664-3400 664-3401 angelica.atalig@cnmipss.org

Ms. Leonie Dela Cruz,  Administrative Assistant 237-3121 leonie.delacruz@cnmipss.org

3 Kagman Elementary School Dr. Ignacia Demapan, Principal 237-3074 783-8684 ignacia.demapan@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK  Ms. Lareyna Camacho, Vice Principal 237-3073 lareyna.camacho@cnmipss.org 

Saipan, MP 96950 Janessa Barcinas, Counselor 237-3146 janessa.barcinas@cnmipss.org

Forbidden Island Road Ms. Sherylyn Aquino, Administrative Assistant 237-3150 664-3911 664-3920 sherylyn.aquino@cnmipss.org

 Registrar 664-3911

4 Koblerville Elementary School Ms. Naomi M. Nishimura, Principal 237-3621/783-8976 783-8965 naomi.nishimura@cnmipss.org 

P.O. Box 501370 CK Mr. Jonas Barcinas, Vice Principal 237-3659 jonas.barcinas@cnmipss.org 

Saipan, MP 96950 Ms. Yvonnalynn Salalila, Counselor 237-3627 yvonnalynn.salalila@cnmipss.org 

As Gonno Road Mr. Marco Aguda Counselor 237-3627 brent.espineda@cnmipss.org

Mrs. Jesusa Maratita,  Administrative Officer 237-3622/23 664-3961 664-3964 jesusa.maratita@cnmipss.org

Christine Cabang, Registrar 237-3622/23 christine.cabang@cnmipss.org

5 Oleai Elementary School Ms. Jasylene Parico, Principal 237-3505 664-3941 783-8977 jasylene.parico@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Ms. Alisa Pangelinan, Vice Principal 237-3503 alisa.pangelinan@cnmipss.org 

Saipan, MP 96950 Ms. Charlene Valle,  Administrative Assistant/Registrar 237-3502 664-3942/3 charlene.valle@cnmipss.org 

Texas Road, San Jose Ms. Angelica Diaz, Counselor 237-3504 angelica.diaz@cnmipss.org

6 San Vicente Elementary School Ms. Paulette Tomokane, Principal 237-3761 664-3985 783-8980 paulette.sablan@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Ms. Annamarie Guerrero, Vice Principal 237-3761 anna.guerrero@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Mr. Donald San Nicolas, School Registrar 237-3791 664-3981/664-3982 donald.sannicolas@cnmipss.org

Isa Drive, San Vicente Village Lareina Cepeda, Registrar 237-3762 lareina.cepeda@cnmipss.org

Ms. Connita Camacho, Counselor (3rd-5th grade) 237-3763 connita.camacho@cnmipss.org 

Ms .Kayla Atalig,Counselor (K-2nd grade) 237-3763 kayla.atalig@cnmipss.org

7 Sinapalo Elementary School Ms. Daisy Quitugua, Principal 237-3568 532-9523 783-8959 daisy.quitugua@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 511850  Ms. Juana Atalig, Vice Principal 237-3569 juana.atalig@cnmipss.org 

Rota, MP 96951 Ms. Glengela Guiang, Counselor 237-3570 glengela.guiang@cnmipss.org

Mr. Demy Catubay,  Administrative Officer 237-3567 demy.catubay@cnmipss.org

Ms. Loriann Mesngon,  Administrative Specialist 237-3575 532-9521-22 loriann.mesngon@cnmipss.org

Ms. Kaydee Manglona, School Aide 237-3575 kaydee.manglona@cnmipss.org 

8 Tinian Elementary School Ms. Lou Connie Manglona, Principal 237-4103 433-0455 783-8962 louconnie.manglona@cnmipss.org

PO Box 520790 Ms. April Manglona, Vice Principal 237-9795

Tinian, MP 96952 Ms. Monica Sanchez, Counselor monica.sanchez@cnmipss.org

San Jose Village Ms. Dorisa Palacios, Registrar dorisa.palacios@cnmipss.org

Ms. Maggie Sarmiento, Admin. Officer 237-3797 maggie.sarmiento@cnmipss.org

Analog Phone 433-9250

9 William S. Reyes Elem. School Ms. Lynn Sharon Mendiola, Principal 237-3541 664-3973 789-9203 lynn.mendiola@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Ms. Jocelyn Manibusan, Vice Principal 237-3544 jocelyn.manibusan@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950
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Juan Tagabuel Street, Doctor Torres Drive Ms. Tambra Reyes, Counselor 237-3545 664-3971/2 tambara.reyes@cnmipss.org

Mr. Stanley Limes,  School Aide 237-3542 237-3541 stanislao.limes@cnmipss.org

Mr. Roque, Pulido, Registrar roque.pulido@cnmipss.org

Analog Phone 664-3971

NO MIDDLE SCHOOLS SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS Phone Nos Alternate #s Fax Cell Nos EMAIL ADDRESS

10 Chacha Oceanview Middle School Mrs. Carla Sablan, Principal 237-3137 783-8974 carla.sablan@cnmipss.org 

P.O. Box 501370 CK Dr. Benjamin Seman, Vice Principal 237-3183 783-8984 benjamin.seman@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Mr. Frank A. Rabauliman Jr., Counselor 237-3165 frank.rabauliman@cnmipss.org

Mrs. Mary Jane Taitano, Registrar 237-3165 maryjane.taitano@cnmipss.org

Ms. Maria-Angelita Amog, Administrative Officer 237-3165 664-4102 maria.amog@cnmipss.org

11 Dandan Middle School Mr. James Sablan, Principal 237-3661 664-5025 664-5035 783-8690 james.sablan@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Mr. Reo Arriola, Vice Principal reo.arriola@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Ashley Roberto, Counselor 237-3664 ashley.roberto@cnmipss.org
Ms. Joelin Mettao, Counselor 237-3664 joelin.mettao@cnmipss.org

Ms. Cristalyn Acera, Administrative Officer 237- 3662 664-5025 cristalyn.acera@cnmipss.org
Mr. Derek Olopai, School Aide                         derek.olopai@cnmipss.org

Catherine Borja-Flores, Librarian 237-3663 catherine.borja-flores@cnmipss.org

12 Francisco M. Sablan Middle School Mrs. Cherlyn Osung, Principal 237-3581 664-3934 783-8981 cherlyn.osung@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Mrs. Catherine Acera-Cabrera, Vice Principal 237-3581 catherine.acera-cabrera@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Ms. Stephanie Sablan, Administrative Assistant 237-3582 664-3930/31 stephanie.sablan@cnmipss.org

Sagamilon Street Rose Ayeras, Counselor rose.ayeras@cnmipss.org

School Aide

13 Hopwood Middle School Mr. Victorino Borja, Principal 237-3422 664-5080 285-1481 victorino.borja@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Ms. Karen Ann  Manuel, Vice Principal 237-3460 664-5075 287-0569 karen.manuel@cnmipss.org 

Saipan, MP 96950 - 237-3458 664-5076 -

- 237-3424 -

Ms. Jillian Pladevega (6th grade) 237-0001 jillian.pladevega@cnmipss.org

Ms. Marjorie Kintol (8th grade) 237-0002 marjorie.kintol@cnmipss.org

Ms. Livia Pangelinan (7th grade) 237-0003 livia.pangelinan@cnmipss.org

Ms. Ruby Hocog, Administrative Officer 237-3456 237-3422/26                         ruby.hocog@cnmipss.org

Mr. Ronald Gabionza, School Aide ronald.gabionza@cnmipss.org 

 Registrar 237-3426

14 Tanapag Middle School Ms. Hilda Rios, Principal 237-3162 664-3430 783-0045 hilda.rios@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Ms. Felisa Teliu , Vice Principal 237-3186 483-1174 felisa.brel@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Ms. Olive Bateman, Administrative Officer 237-3188 664-9425/26 olive.bateman@cnmipss.org

Mr. Neil Camacho, School Aide neil.camacho@cnmipss.org

Mr. Javiun Sablan, School Aide javiun.sablan@cnmipss.org

Ms. Leilani Deleon Guerrero, Counselor 237-3161 leilani.deleonguerrero@cnmipss.org

NO HIGH SCHOOLS SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS Phone Nos Alternate #s Fax Cell Nos EMAIL ADDRESS

15 Dr. Rita Hocog Inos Jr./Sr. High School Mrs. Annette A. Calvo, Principal 532-9502 532-9501 532-9501 annette.calvo@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 1107 Ms. Deseriee Pendergrass , Acting Vice Principal deseriee.pendergrass@cnmipss.org

Rota, MP 96951 Ms. Bernice SN. Maratita,  Administrative Officer 237-3579 FNS Fax #532-4046 bernice.maratita@cnmipss.org

Ms. Vilhelma Ann A. Manglona,  Administrative Specialist 237-3578 vilhelma.manglona@cnmipss.org

Ms. Elvira Mesngon, Counselor 237-3653 elvira.mesngon@cnmipss.org

16 Tinian Middle. & High School Mrs. Lizabeth Perzinski, Principal 237-3819 287-9697 lizabeth.perzinski@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 520478 Mr. Edward Hofschneider,Vice Principal 237-3820 edward.hofschneider.cnmipss.org

Tinian, MP 96952 Ms. MaryAnn DelaCruz, High School Counselor 237-3820 maryann.delacruz@cnmipss.org

San Jose Village Mr Raybrent Iglecias, Middle School Counselor raybrent.iglecias@cnmipss.org

Ms. Shirley Cepeda,  Administrative Assistant 237-3818 shirley.cepeda@cnmipss.org

http://edward.hofschneider.cnmipss.org/
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 Ms. Valerie Dela Cruz, Registrar 237-3822 valerie.delacruz@cnmipss.org

Ms.  Laila Manibusan, School Aide 237-3822 laila.manibusan@cnmipss.org 

Analog Phone 433-9270

17 Marianas High School Mrs. Melanie Rdiall, Acting Principal 237-3202 285-0809 melanie.sablan@cnmipss.org 

Sarawi Boulevard Mr. Romolo Andrew Orsini, Vice Principal 237-3202 285-5055 andrew.orsini@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Mr. Preston Basa, Vice Principal 237-3202 285-0593 preston.basa@cnmipss.org 

Ms. MargieRay Santos Counselor (Lastnames A - Cam.) 237-3206 margie.santos@cnmipss.org

Mrs. Kimberly Manglona, Counselor (Lastnames Camp. - Fer. ) 237-3213 kimberly.manglona@cnmipss.org 

Ms. Gabrielle Race, Counselor (Lastnames Fern. - Lin.) 237-3201 gabrielle.race@cnmipss.org

Mr. Don Cabrera, Counselor  (Lastnames Lis. - Pan.) 237-3204 don.cabrera@cnmipss.org

Ms. Margarette Aldan, Counselor (Lastnames  Pant. - Som.) 237-3203 margarette.aldan@cnmipss.org

Mr. Poland Masaharu, Counselor (Lastnames Son.  - Z ) 237-3207 poland.masaharu@cnmipss.org

Mrs. Cecilia San Nicolas, Administrative Officer 237-3205 cecilia.sannicolas@cnmipss.org 

Mrs. Polly Ann Iakopo, Administrative Assistant 237- 3202 pollyann.iakopo@cnmipss.org 

Mrs. Emilisa Norita, School Aide 237-3202 emilisab.norita@cnmipss.org 

Mr. Peter Joe Deleon Guerrero, School Aide 237-3202 peter.deleonguerrero@cnmipss.org

Mr. Herman Del Rosario, Jr. , School Aide 237-3202 herman.delrosario@cnmipss.org

Mr. Emory Fitial, School Aide 237-3202 emory.fitial@cnmipss.org

Ms. Rosalia Mendiola, School Aide 237-3202 rosalia.mendiola@cnmipss.org

Mrs. Edralyn Matagolai, School Aide 237-3202 edralyn.matagolai@cnmipss.org

Ms. Nenita Inton, School Aide 237-3202 nenita.inton@cnmipss.org

Mr. Derrick Tudela, School Aide 237-3202 derrick.tudela@cnmipss.org

18 Saipan Southern High School Mr. Vince Dela Cruz, Principal 237-3702 664-4015 783-8988 vince.delacruz@cnmipss.org

P.O. Box 501370 CK Ms. Arisa Sakai, Vice Principal arisa.sakai@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Ms. Darrah Benavente, Counselor 237-3708 darrah.benavente@cnmipss.org

Ms. Ana S. Mendiola, Counselor anamaria.mendiola@cnmipss.org

 Ms. Jove Jenn Taman, Counselor 237-3704 jovejenn.taman@cnmipss.org

 Registrar 237-3713 -

Ms. Romana U. Maratita, Administrative Officer 237-3706 romana.maratita@cnmipss.org

Ms. Dorsha D. Guinto, Administrative Assistant  dorsha.guinto@cnmipss.org

Mr. Lucas Rayphand, School Aide lucas.rayphand@cnmipss.org

Mr. Mark Sagun, School Aide mark.sagun@cnmipss.org

Analog Phone 664-4000

19 Kagman High School Mr. Benjamin Jones Jr., Principal 664-3781 664-3788 783-8979 benjamin.jonesjr@cnmipss.org 

P.O. Box 501370 CK Mrs. Francisca Bondoc, Vice Principal 237-3191 francisca.bondoc@cnmipss.og 

Saipan, MP 96950 Mrs. Shirley Norita , Vice principal 237-3191 shirley.norita@cnmipss.org 

237-3195

Ms. Celina Biado, Counselor 237-3187 celina.biado@cnmipss.org 

Mrs. Jeannette Villaomez, Counselor 237-3193 jeannette.villagomez@cnmipss.org

Ms. Selena Sablan, Registrar 664-3781 selena.sablan@cnmipss.org 

Mr. Scott Borja, Administrative Assistant 664-3781 scott.borja@cnmipss.org 

Ms. Rhine Russell, School Aide 664-3781 rhine.russell@cnmipss.org

Truant Office 237-3189

Analog 664-3780

20 Da'ok Academy Ms. Christine Tudela, Principal (670) 789-8751 christine.tudela@cnmipss.org 

P.O. Box 501370 CK Mrs. Evonne Cabrera, Administrative Officer (670) 664-3805 evonne.cabrera@cnmipss.org

Saipan, MP 96950 Anabeata Maratita, Counselor anabeata.maratita@cnmipss.org

Koblerville Base (front of KobElem. School) School Aide 
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